
The Gordon Woodland Schools' Pentathlon International Grangemouth Stadium 11th Dec 2004

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 17 Kalyn Sheehan Ireland 3392 498 554 9.18 873 160 736 9.41 491 2.26.46 738
2 1 Meghan Beesley England 3321 523 623 9.08 893 151 632 8.63 440 2.26.87 733
3 2 Hannah Francis-Smithson England 3307 515 601 8.92 927 157 701 8.98 463 2.36.37 615
4 33 Kirsty Hunter Scotland 3116 461 456 9.51 806 154 666 8.16 410 2.23.39 778
5 18 Claire Rockall Ireland 3063 473 487 9.98 716 151 632 8.11 406 2.20.08 822
6 19 Harriet Cross Ireland 3051 480 506 9.70 769 151 632 9.70 510 2.34.81 634
7 4 Sophie Skinner England 3032 470 479 9.30 848 148 599 9.25 480 2.35.50 626
8 3 Samantha Coleby England 2933 503 567 9.82 746 148 599 7.65 377 2.33.93 644
9 49 Catrin Vaughan Wales 2876 428 374 9.66 777 148 599 8.64 441 2.30.65 685
10 50 Caryl Granville Wales 2853 475 492 9.81 748 136 470 7.43 363 2.23.21 780
11 51 Hannah Pick Wales 2837 444 413 9.94 723 145 566 8.54 434 2.29.35 701
12 34 Anna Cathro Scotland 2775 471 482 9.97 718 148 599 8.20 412 2.40.79 564
13 36 Amanda Conway Scotland 2760 481 508 9.48 812 154 666 7.77 385 2.57.44 389
14 52 Sarah Dacey Wales 2495 493 540 10.85 561 151 632 6.45 300 2.50.15 462
15 20 Grainne Moggan Ireland 2400 473 487 14.34 120 157 701 8.83 453 2.34.41 639
16 35 Elaine Taggart Scotland 2368 422 359 10.51 620 145 566 6.64 312 2.45.58 511

England Ireland

1 1 Meghan Beesley 3321 1 17 Kalyn Sheehan 3392
2 2 Hannah Francis-Smithson 3307 2 18 Claire Rockall 3063
3 4 Sophie Skinner 3032 3 19 Harriet Cross 3051
4 3 Samantha Coleby 2933 4 20 Grainne Moggan 2400

9660 9506

Scotland Wales

1 33 Kirsty Hunter 3116 1 49 Catrin Vaughan 2876
2 34 Anna Cathro 2775 2 50 Caryl Granville 2853
3 36 Amanda Conway 2760 3 51 Hannah Pick 2837
4 35 Elaine Taggart 2368 4 52 Sarah Dacey 2495

8651 8566

Long Jump (cm) 60m Hurdles High Jump (cm) Shot Putt 800M



Under 18 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 5 Vikki Hubbard England 3485 7.83 388 9.24 860 517 606 171 867 2.24.42 764
2 21 Jennifer Reddy Ireland 3480 8.80 451 9.17 875 543 680 153 655 2.20.32 819
3 24 Mairead Murphy Ireland 3435 10.18 541 9.11 887 496 548 162 759 2.29.47 700
4 23 Kelly Proper Ireland 3424 9.07 469 9.03 904 534 654 156 689 2.28.83 708
5 6 Gemma Weetman England 3337 8.53 434 9.33 842 530 643 153 655 2.24.56 763
6 22 Christina Broderick Ireland 3210 7.65 377 9.96 720 485 519 168 830 2.24.44 764
7 8 Kirsty Parr England 3175 10.32 550 9.36 836 490 532 156 689 2.40.45 568
8 53 Kathryn Davies Wales 3055 8.32 420 9.23 862 482 511 150 621 2.34.25 641
9 38 Erin Leggate Scotland 2961 7.53 369 9.69 771 449 426 162 759 2.34.62 636
10 7 Serita Shone England 2917 10.05 533 9.42 824 479 503 147 588 2.49.45 469
11 39 Cheryl Appleby Scotland 2723 7.87 391 9.26 856 474 490 141 523 2.50.09 463
12 40 Fiona McTaggart Scotland 2679 7.21 348 10.08 697 470 479 144 555 2.37.62 600
13 37 Rachel Davidson Scotland 2671 9.08 469 9.88 735 428 374 135 460 2.34.91 633
14 54 Samantha Caldwell Wales 2551 7.32 356 9.78 754 460 454 156 689 3.07.62 298
15 55 Rhiannon Edwards Wales 2371 6.17 282 10.15 684 401 310 138 491 2.37.36 604
16 56 Bethan Thomas Wales 2309 7.91 394 9.62 785 424 364 150 621 3.28.62 145

England Ireland

1 5 Vikki Hubbard 3485 1 21 Jennifer Reddy 3480
2 6 Gemma Weetman 3337 2 24 Mairead Murphy 3435
3 8 Kirsty Parr 3175 3 23 Kelly Proper 3424
4 7 Serita Shone 2917 4 22 Christina Broderick 3210

9997 10339

Scotland Wales

1 38 Erin Leggate 2961 1 53 Kathryn Davies 3055
2 39 Cheryl Appleby 2723 2 54 Samantha Caldwell 2551
3 40 Fiona McTaggart 2679 3 55 Rhiannon Edwards 2371
4 37 Rachel Davidson 2671 4 56 Bethan Thomas 2309

8363 7977

800MShot Putt 60m Hurdles Long Jump (cm) High Jump (cm)



Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 12 Oliver Linton England 3098 8.86 777 610 608 23.70 720 11.81 595 2.23.96 398
2 10 Nathan Woodward England 3029 9.00 746 556 494 25.11 597 9.85 477 2.03.06 715
3 11 Michael Cole England 3023 9.28 685 546 473 24.72 630 10.14 494 2.01.60 741
4 41 Andrew Smith Scotland 2984 8.60 836 571 525 24.69 632 10.69 527 2.19.09 464
5 25 Gerard O'Reilly Ireland 2929 9.40 660 543 467 23.53 736 11.40 570 2.16.85 496
6 57 Jamie Jones Wales 2923 8.93 761 568 519 24.21 674 11.34 566 2.23.60 403
7 59 Gareth Sutcliffe Wales 2776 8.94 759 520 421 25.29 582 11.23 560 2.19.83 454
8 27 Bredan Culleton Ireland 2769 8.99 748 543 467 24.69 632 8.93 422 2.16.61 500
9 28 Patrick McCarron Ireland 2751 9.32 677 534 449 23.86 706 10.27 502 2.22.49 417
10 26 David Callinan Ireland 2684 9.89 562 582 548 24.66 635 9.17 436 2.16.38 503
11 9 Andrew Machin England 2663 8.99 748 536 453 26.92 454 12.75 652 2.27.25 356
12 60 Chris Evans Wales 2563 9.77 585 507 396 25.66 551 9.40 450 2.11.22 581
13 42 David Fitzsimmons Scotland 2544 9.17 709 497 377 25.51 564 10.30 504 2.24.57 390
14 58 Daniel Davis Wales 2414 10.40 468 581 546 26.19 509 9.91 480 2.22.94 411
15 43 David Vallance Scotland 2178 9.97 547 484 352 25.84 537 9.42 451 2.32.62 291
16 44 Mark Tough Scotland 1994 9.70 599 394 196 26.95 451 13.11 674 2.57.35 74

England Ireland

1 12 Oliver Linton 3098 1 25 Gerard O'Reilly 2929
2 10 Nathan Woodward 3029 2 27 Bredan Culleton 2769
3 11 Michael Cole 3023 3 28 Patrick McCarron 2751
4 9 Andrew Machin 2663 4 26 David Callinan 2684

9150 8449

Scotland Wales

1 41 Andrew Smith 2984 1 57 Jamie Jones 2923
2 42 David Fitzsimmons 2544 2 59 Gareth Sutcliffe 2776
3 43 David Vallance 2178 3 60 Chris Evans 2563
4 44 Mark Tough 1994 4 58 Daniel Davis 2414

7706 8262

800M60m Hurdles Long Jump (cm) 200M Shot Putt



Under 18 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 16 Guy Stroud England 3525 8.38 888 13.50 698 23.47 741 614 617 2.11.22 581
2 14 Adam Akehurst England 3438 8.57 843 14.89 783 24.57 643 646 688 2.17.88 481
3 13 Olanre Ali-Balogun England 3404 8.60 836 13.38 690 23.51 738 661 723 2.22.54 417
4 45 Kris Robertson Scotland 3389 9.04 737 12.03 608 22.51 832 538 457 2.00.79 755
5 29 Peter Glass Ireland 3315 8.41 881 14.10 734 23.46 742 621 632 2.29.67 326
6 30 Patrick Kennedy Ireland 3261 8.76 800 9.14 434 23.78 713 638 670 2.07.28 644
7 15 Neil Crossley England 3255 8.90 768 14.70 771 24.51 648 574 531 2.14.12 537
8 62 Tom Higgs Wales 3208 8.66 823 13.48 697 24.28 668 557 496 2.14.97 524
9 47 Ross Gray Scotland 3193 8.74 804 11.65 585 23.85 707 583 550 2.13.45 547
10 32 Daniel Loughnane Ireland 3180 8.69 816 10.74 530 24.11 683 548 477 2.05.52 674
11 61 Ryan Turner Wales 3114 8.67 820 9.55 459 24.26 670 613 615 2.13.26 550
12 46 David Martin Scotland 3077 8.66 823 8.75 411 23.34 753 603 593 2.16.81 497
13 31 Ross Kelly Ireland 2851 9.08 728 12.00 606 24.66 635 542 465 2.22.52 417
14 48 Joss Hay Scotland 2621 9.68 603 9.30 444 25.72 547 571 525 2.16.46 502
15 64 Huw Jones Wales 2593 9.34 673 11.99 606 24.72 630 568 519 2.45.13 165
16 63 Elliot Curtis Wales 2510 8.77 797 9.69 467 24.93 612 560 502 2.49.15 132

England Ireland

1 16 Guy Stroud 3525 1 29 Peter Glass 3315
2 14 Adam Akehurst 3438 2 30 Patrick Kennedy 3261
3 13 Olanre Ali-Balogun 3404 3 32 Daniel Loughnane 3180
4 15 Neil Crossley 3255 4 31 Ross Kelly 2851

10367 9756

Scotland Wales

1 45 Kris Robertson 3389 1 62 Tom Higgs 3208
2 47 Ross Gray 3193 2 61 Ryan Turner 3114
3 46 David Martin 3077 3 64 Huw Jones 2593
4 48 Joss Hay 2621 4 63 Elliot Curtis 2510

9659 8915

60m Hurdles Shot Putt 200M Long Jump (cm) 800M


